Other Outgo 5,471,143   497,361   2,200,442   (2,773,340)

Debt Service - Interest 1,205,918   -   -   (1,205,918)

Depreciation (Unallocated) 8,404,105   -   -   (8,404,105)

Total Governmental Activities 237,199,960$   2,544,183$   66,038,875$   (168,616,902)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property Taxes Levied for:

General Purposes 72,722,432

Debt Service 4,585,521

Other Specif ic Purposes 2,519,424

Federal and State Aid Not Restricted to Specific Purposes 84,128,873

Interest and Investment Earnings 348,386

Miscellaneous 4,545,624

Total General Revenues 168,850,260

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 233,358

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as Originally Stated (2,729,403)

Adjustment for Cumulative Effect on Change in

Accounting Principle (See Note 16) 1,758,454

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as Restated (970,949)

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR (737,591)$

Program Revenues

VENTURA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
(16)

Nonmajor Total

General Building Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Fund

ASSETS

Cash in County Treasury 21,949,345$   8,227,965$   18,771,004$   48,948,314$
Cash on Hand and in Banks -   -   1,600,628   1,600,628
Accounts Receivable 35,061,277   236,986   834,597   36,132,860
Due from Other Funds 302,100   422,652   752,260   1,477,012
Stores 319,024   -   75,331   394,355
Prepaid Expenditures 1,331,937   50,000   -   1,381,937

Total Assets 58,963,683$   8,937,603$   22,033,820$   89,935,106$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 9,649,953$   452,927$   402,665$   10,505,545$
Due to Other Funds 752,259   -   721,721   1,473,980
Current Loans 14,605,000   -   -   14,605,000
Unearned Revenue 1,972,465   -   661,534   2,633,999

Total Liabilities 26,979,677   452,927   1,785,920   29,218,524

FUND BALANCE
Nonspendable 1,650,961   50,000   75,332   1,776,293
Restricted 5,588,488   8,434,676   18,601,586   32,624,750
Committed -   -   1,557,875   1,557,875
Assigned 400,000   -   13,107   413,107
Unassigned 24,344,557   -   -   24,344,557

Total Fund Balance 31,984,006   8,484,676   20,247,900   60,716,582

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 58,963,683$   8,937,603$   22,033,820$   89,935,106$

VENTURA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUND

BALANCE SHEET TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
(17)

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds 60,716,582$

Amounts reported for governmental funds are different than the
statement of net position because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resource
and, therefore, are not reported as assets in governmental funds.
These assets consist of:

Land 13,454,888$
Depreciable Assets, Net 148,659,791